

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6236

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 October 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Severe Asthma.

You asked:

Q1. How many adult patients and how many children have been treated by your Trust for severe asthma in the last three months?

*Q2. How many patients have been treated in the last three months with:
30/04/2020 – 30/07/2020*

- a. Benralizumab*
- b. Omalizumab*
- c. Reslizumab*
- d. Mepolizumab*

(Please provide total patients numbers regardless of disease)

Q3. How many patients have been treated in the last three months, for severe asthma ONLY, with:

- a. Dupilumab*
- b. Upadacitinib*

Trust response:

Please note these figures are for adult patients only. The information for children will be forwarded as soon as it has been received.

Q1. 20 have had a telephone contact over the last 3 months with the CNS.

Q2.

- a. Benralizumab 0 – Not used in trust
- b. Omalizumab 7 patients = 21 treatments.
- c. Reslizumab 0 – Not used in trust
- d. Mepolizumab 0 – Not used in trust

Q3. We do not have a severe asthma service at Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust